RESOLUTION NO. <u>2020-09-045R</u>

RESOLUTION REGARDING THE FUTURE OF THE SCHOOL RESOURCE PROGRAM INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH URBANA SCHOOL DISTRICT 116

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois ("City") and Urbana School District No. 116 (the "School District") entered into a School Resource Program Intergovernmental Agreement (agreement) to commence January 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City acknowledges that Intergovernmental Agreements may be

ended by affirmation of all participating bodies;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of

Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. In the event that the School District wishes to terminate or suspend the School

Resource Program Intergovernmental Agreement, then at such time:

- a) The City deems the agreement to expire at the end of the then current quarter, and
- b) The City will work with the School District to develop a financial exit strategy that is mutually acceptable to both parties.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this _____ day of _____, ____.

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSTENTIONS:

Phyllis D. Clark, City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this _____ day of _____.

Diane Wolfe Marlin, Mayor